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Hearing Safety:
1.  To avoid hearing damage, please do not listen for a long time
    at high volume.
2. Please cautiously use or stop using in potentially dangerous 
   situations.
3. Do not use the headphones while driving.
4. For your safety, please do not turn the volume too high while 
    running outside, so that you can hear your surroundings.

Operation Safety:
1. Avoid dropping.
2. Do not disassemble.
3. Keep away from children to avoid danger from improper use.
4. Do not submerge in water.
5. Do not use the device outdoor during thunderstorm.
6. Avoid operate in extreme temperatures, please use the device
   within its operation temperature: -15°C(5°F)~55°C(131°F).
7. Use original or certified cables to charge.
8. Do not use any corrosive cleaner/oil to clean the headphones.

Safety Instructions What’s in the box?

EN
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At a Glance

How to use?

Hold Multi-function Button for 3 seconds to turn on the 
headphones, and then the device enters the paring mode. 
(Indication light turns blue)

Hold Multi-function Button for 3 seconds to turn off the
headphones.

Press to adjust volume. Long press to skip to
next/previous song. 

Press and hold the volume up and down buttons 
simultaneously for 5 second to clear the Bluetooth pairing 
record.

Press Multi-function Button to play/pause music.

Hold the ANC button for one second to turn on/off Active 
Noising cancelling(Indication light turns green)

Press Multi-function Button to answer/end call.

Double press Multi-function Button to reject coming call / 
activate the Siri voice control function.

Charging cable: please use the included USB-C charging cable 
to charge the battery, another charging cable may damage the 
headphones.
Note: This product supports charging voltage of 5-9V, and it 
will start charging protection once over 9V. The battery will not 
be charged if over 9V, please use the correct charger.ANC Button

ANC Indicator

LED Indicator

Multi-function Button Volume Down/Previouse Song

Volume Up/Next Song

USB-C Charging/AUX Port

WARNING

The in-flight plug adaptor lets you enjoy balanced sound from the in-flight entertainment 
system while travelling in a plane.

The In-flight adaptor is NOT MEANT to charge your device. Plugging the in-flight adaptor into 
a AC Power Socket to charge the headphones will cause severe damage to the device.



Easy Pairing
1. Hold Power Button for 3 seconds to turn on the 
   headphones, and then the device enter paring mode.
2. Keep the headphones and your Bluetooth device as close  
   as possible during the pairing process.
3. Turn on Bluetooth function of your Bluetooth device. 
   Search headphones' Bluetooth signal on your Bluetooth 
   device, and select “E5” to pair it with your Bluetooth 
   device. The Indicator Light slowly flashes blue when the 
   headphones pair successfully.
4. lf you are asked for the Password/PIN code during the 
   pairing procedure, enter “0000” (four zeros). 
Pair to The Second Bluetooth Device
1. Make sure the headphones have been connected to the 
    first Bluetooth device successfully. And the headphones are 
    not playing music.
2.  Turn off the first device’s Bluetooth.
3.  Turn on the second device’s Bluetooth, find the “E5” model 
    name and select it to pair with your device.
4.  Turn on the first device’s Bluetooth and select “E5” pair 
    it again.
Restore factory setting
Press and hold the volume up and down buttons simultaneously 
for 5 second to clear the Bluetooth pairing record.
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Functions

ANC-Active Noise Cancelling :
Turn on ANC: Hold the ANC button for one second and the 
ANC Indicator light on green.
Turn off ANC: Hold the ANC button for one second and the 
ANC Indicator turns off.

AUX Wired Connection: 
The headphones supports AUX input for wired external audio 
source connection. Simply Power Off the headphones and plug 
in the audio cable.(Note:Wired mode is not available when the 
headphones ran out of battery)

NOTE: The buttons and microphone on EKSA E5 will not work 
when connected as wired headphones.

NOTE:  EKSA E5 only has one audio channel, if you want 
to play music from another Bluetooth device, please pause the 
current device's music first
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Technical Specifcation
Product Name:  E5
Bluetooth Version: V5.0
Battery Capacity: 920mAH
Input: 5V 470mA
Bluetooth Chipset: QCC3003
Noise Reduction Depth: -20~-25dB
Speaker: Φ40 mm
Charging Time: About 2.5 hours
Using Time 1: 40 hours (ANC+BT)
Using Time 2: 60 hours (BT only)
Using Time 3: 154 hours (ANC only)
Bluetooth Profile: A2DP AVRCP HFP HSP SPP DID PXP FM 
BAS 
Bluetooth Range: 10m/33ft
Net Weight: 250g
Impedance: 32Ω
Driver Diameter: 40mm
Frequency Response: 20Hz-20kHz

Specification

Pairing: Red and blue light flash alternately
Paired: Blue light flashes
Playing: Slow flashes blue light
Charging: Red light on
Full Charge: Red light turns off
Battery Low: Red light flashes with voice prompt
ANC Working: Green Light turns on

Indicator LightCollapsible Design
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Q & A

Why the headphones can't pair with my mobile phone?
Please check whether your headphones are in pairing mode 
or reconnection mode, check if Bluetooth search function 
of your Bluetooth device has been turned on. And then go 
to Bluetooth menu of your Bluetooth device, delete/forget 
the headphones, and reconnect the headphones.

Why headphones can't be turned on?
Please double check battery status of your headphones.

Can I replace battery for the headphones?
No. these headphones use built-in non detachable 
Li-Polymer battery. lt can't be replaced.

Can l use the headphones while driving?
For your safety, we strongly recommend you to not use 
headphones to avoid distraction while driving.

Why the headphones sometimes disconnect with Bluetooth 
device within 10 meters?
Please check if there is any metal material within relatively 
close range may interfere Bluetooth connection. Because 
Bluetooth is a radio technology that is sensitive to objects 
between the headphones and its connected devices.
and its connected devices.

Why I cannot hear any voice from my computer or
mobile phone?
Please check if the output channel of your computer 
support A2DP profle. And please check the volume of 
your headphones, as well as computer/mobile phone.

Why am I unable to use the headphones to control 
volume of select track of APP in my mobile phone?
Due to configuration of different application software, the 
headphones may not totally compatible with some 
applications.

What can I do if the Bluetooth is crashed?
(Cannot close or open)
Please reset headphone Bluetooth by inserting audio cable 
into audio jack then removing it.

Why the Bluetooth is turned off when I use the audio 
cable to connect?
This is our special set. All Bluetooth feature buttons stop 
working and Bluetooth should be turned off when users 
insert audio cable into jack. Don't worry, the Bluetooth will 
be available when the audio cable is moved.

Why does the headphones not work when using audio cable?
If the battery of the headphones is completely dead, it cannot
 be used in the wired state. Please after charging the 
headphones for 10 minutes and then use the audio cable to 
enter wired mode.
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Q:
A:

Q:
A:
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A:

Q:
A:

Q:

A:

Q:

A:

Q:

A:

Q:

A:
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  What is not Covered?

How to Make a Claim?

This warranty does not cover defects resulting from improper 
or unreasonable use or maintenance; failure to follow operating 
instructions; accidents; excess moistures; insects; lightning; 
unauthorized alteration or modification of original condition; 
damage caused by inadequate packing or shipping procedures; 
loss of, damage to or corruption of stored data; damage caused 
by use with non-EKSA products; product that requires 
modification or adaptation to enable it to operate in any 
country other than the country for which it was designed, 
manufactured, approved and/or authorized, or repair of 

products damaged by there modifications; and products purchase 
form unauthorized dealers.Please sign up for EKSA warranty service at www.eksa.net.

EKSA warrants that this product, for a period of 2 years from 
the date of retail purchase by the original end-use purchaser, 
when delivered to you in new condition, in original package, 
from an EKSA authorized reseller and used in normal 
conditions, is free from any defects in manufacturing and 
workmanship. We will, at our sole option, repair or replace 
(using new or refurbished replacement parts) any defective 
parts within a reasonable period of time and free of charge.
24/7 Customer Service | Telephone: 00852 6940 4955, 
Email: info@eksa.net

Limited Warranty

In the event damage has occurred to products, you must follow 
these instructions: 
Contact info@eksa.net with order number in e-commerce 
website after you discover a product defect (or should have 
discovered it, if such product defect was obvious); 

In order to get professional solutions of EKSA, please give a 
detailed explanation of how the damage occurred.

Return the products. EKSA will, at our sole option, repair or 
replace (using new or refurbished replacement parts) any defective 
parts within a reasonable period of time and free of charge. 

Other Legal rights

This limited warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you also 
may have other rights that vary from state to state or country to 
country. Some places do not allow limitations on implied 
warranties or the exclusion or limitation of incidental or 
consequential damages, so the above limitations or exclusions 
may not apply to you.



1. Um die Gehörschäden zu vermeiden, hören Sie bitte nicht 
    lange Zeit in hoher Lautstärke.
2. Bitte seien Sie vorsichtig die Kopfhörer in potenziell
   gefährlichen Situationen zu nutzen.
3. Benutzen Sie bitte die Kopfhörer beim Fahren nicht.
4. Um Ihre Sicherheit zu gewährleisten, sollten Sie die Lautstärke
    beim Laufen draußen nicht zu hoch einstellen, um die
    Umgebung zu hören.

1. Bitte lassen Sie die Kopfhörer nicht fallen.
2. Nicht entfernbar
3. Halten Sie die Kopfhörer von Kindern fern, um Gefahren
   durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch zu vermeiden.
4. Tauchen Sie die Kopfhörer nicht in Wasser ein.
5. Verwenden Sie die Kopfhörer nicht im Draußen während
    eines Gewitters.
6. Vermeiden Sie die Kopfhörer bei extremen Temperaturen
    bitte zu vermeiden. Bitte verwenden Sie die Kopfhörer
    innerhalb der Betriebstemperatur: -15°C(5°F)~55°C(131°F).
7. Verwenden Sie das originale oder zertifizierte Kabel, um die 
    Kopfhörer zu laden.
8. Verwenden Sie keinen korrosiven Reiniger / Öl, um die
    Kopfhörer zu reinigen.

Produkterscheinung
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Sicherheitsfragen

Achtung

Sicherheitshinweise

E5
Active Noise-cancelling Wireless Headphones
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Bedienungsanleitung
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Um die Kopfhörer einzuschalten, drücken Sie die 
Multifunktionale Taste 3 Sekunden und die Kopfhörer 
wird in Paarungsmodus eintreten.

Um die Kopfhörer auszuschalten, drücken Sie die 
Multifunktionale Taste 3 Sekunden.

Drücken Sie die Lautstärketaste, um die Lautstärke 
einzustellen. Lang drücken, um zum nächsten / 
vorherigen Titel zu springen.

Drücken Sie Multifunktionale Taste, um Musik zu 
spielen/zu pausen.

Rutschen Sie die ANC Taste, um Active Noise 
Cancellation ein/auszuschalten.

Drücken Sie Multifunktionale Taste, um das Telefon 
anzurufen/aufzulegen.

Drücken Sie die Multifunktionstaste zweimal, um einen 
eingehenden Anruf abzulehnen oder die Siri-Sprachs-
teuerungsfunktion zu aktivieren. 

Ladekabel: Verwenden Sie bitte das mitgelieferte 
USB-C-Ladekabel, um die Akku zu laden. Ein anderes 
Ladekabel kann den Kopfhörer beschädigen.
Hinweis: Dieses Produkt unterstützt Ladespannungen 
von 5 bis 9V und startet den Ladeschutz, sobald 9V 
überschritten werden. Der Akku wird nicht aufgeladen, 
wenn die Ladespannung über 9V ist. Verwenden Sie 
das richtige Ladegerät.

ANC-Anzeige

LED-Anzeige

/Vorheriger Titel

/Nächster Titel

USB-C-Buchse

WARNING
Mit dem Inflight-Adapter können Sie den ausgeglichen Sound des 
Flugzeugunterhaltungssystems während des Flugs genießen. 

Mit dem Inflight-Adapter können Sie Ihre Kopfhörer NICHT aufladen. Wenn Sie den 
Inflight-Adapter zum Aufladen des Kopfhörers in eine Netzsteckdose stecken, wird das Gerät 
schwer beschädigt.



Wie verbinden Sie es?

Wie wird es gepaart?
Kopplung mit dem zweiten Bluetooth-Gerät

1. Halten Sie den Ein/Ausschalter 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um   
    den Kopfhörer einzuschalten, und dann wechselt das Gerät in 
    den Kopplungsmodus.

2. Halten Sie die Kopfhörer und Ihr Bluetooth-Gerät während
    des Paarung-Vorgangs so nah wie möglich.

3. Aktivieren Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion Ihres Bluetooth-Geräts.
    Suchen Sie das Bluetooth-Signal des Kopfhörers auf Ihrem
    Bluetooth-Gerät und wählen Sie "EKSA E5", um es mit 
    Ihrem Bluetooth-Gerät zu koppeln. Die Anzeige blinkt
    langsam blau, wenn der Kopfhörer erfolgreich gekoppelt wird.

4.Wenn Sie während des Paarung-Vorgangs nach dem 
   Password / PIN-Code gefragt werden, geben Sie "0000" (vier
   Nullen) ein.

Werkseinstellung wiederherstellen
Drücken Sie die beiden Lautstärketasten gleichzeitig 5 Sekunden 
lang, um die Bluetooth-Kopplungsaufzeichnung zu löschen.

Hinweis: EKSA E5 verfügt nur über einen Audiokanal. Wenn Sie 
Musik von einem anderen Bluetooth Gerät spielen möchten, 
pausieren Sie zuerst die Musik des aktuellen Geräts.

1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Kopfhörer erfolgreich mit dem
    ersten Bluetooth-Gerät verbunden wurde. Und der
    Kopfhörer spielt keine Musik.

2. Schalten Sie das Bluetooth des ersten Geräts aus.

3. Schalten Sie das Bluetooth des zweiten Geräts ein, 
    suchen Sie den Modellnamen "E5" und wählen Sie 
    ihn aus, um ihn mit Ihrem Gerät zu koppeln.

4. Schalten Sie das Bluetooth des ersten Geräts ein und           
    wählen Sie erneut "E5".
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ANC-Active Noise Cancelling:

AUX-Kabelverbindung:

ANC einschalten: Halten Sie die ANC-Taste eine Sekunde lang 
gedrückt und die ANC-Anzeigeleuchte leuchtet grün.

ANC ausschalten: Halten Sie die ANC-Taste eine Sekunde lang 
gedrückt und die ANC-Anzeige erlischt.

Der Kopfhörer unterstützt den AUX-Eingang für die kabelgebun-
dene externe Audioquellenverbindung. Einfach den Kopfhörer 
ausschalten und das Audiokabel einstecken.(Hinweis: Der 
Kabelmodus ist auch nicht verfügbar, wenn der Akku des 
Kopfhörers leer ist)

Hinweis: Die Knöpfe und das Mikrofon des EKSA E5 werden 
nicht funktionieren, wenn sie als Kabelkopfhörer angeschlossen 
sind.
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Produktname: E5
Batteriekapazität: 920mAH
Eingang: 5V 470mA
Bluetooth-Chipsatz: QCC3003
Gerauschunterdrückungstiefe: -20 ~ -25 dB
Lautsprecher: 40 mm
Ladezeit: ca. 2,5 Stunden
Betriebszeit 1: 40 Stunden (ANC + BT)
Betriebszeit 2: 60 Stunden (nur BT)
Betriebszeit 3: 154 Stunden (nur ANC)
Bluetooth-Profil: A2DP AVRCP HFP HSP SPP DID 
PXP FMP BAS 
Bluetooth-Reichweite: 10 m / 33 ft
Nettogewicht: 250g
Impedanz: 32Ω
Treiberdurchmesser : 40mm
Frequenzgang: 20Hz-20kHz

Anzeige
Bluetooth ist eingeschaltet, um eine Verbindung herzustellen: 
blinkt abwechselnd rot und blau
Bluetooth-Verbindung: blinkt alle 2 Sekunden blau
Wiedergabemodus: Langsam blau
Aufladen: rotes Licht auf
Ladeende: rotes Licht erlischt
Batterie schwach: Rotes Licht blinkt mit Sprachansagen
ANC: Grünes Licht leuchtet durchgehend

Technische Spezifikationen

Spezifikationen

Bitte schalten Sie die Bluetooth-Suchfunktion ein und prüfen 
Sie, ob sich Ihr Headset im Pairing-Modus oder im 
Verbindungsmodus befindet. Folgen Sie dann erneut den 
Anweisungen, um eine Verbindung herzustellen.

Bitte prüfen Sie den Batteriestatus Ihrer Kopfhörer.

Warum kann die Kopfhörer nicht mit Bluetooth Gerät 
verbindet werden?

Warum kann die Kopfhörer nicht eingeschaltet werden?

Kann ich den Akku meines Headsets austauschen?

Das Headset ist mit einer wiederaufladbaren Lithium-Batterie
kann die Batterie nicht ersetzt werden.

Kann ich die Kopfhörer beim Fahren benutzen?

Warum trennt sich der Kopfhörer manchmal innerhalb 
von10 Metern vom Bluetooth-Gerät?
Überprüfen Sie, ob sich in der Nähe der Bluetooth-Verbindung 
Metallmaterial befindet, da Bluetooth eine Funktechnologie ist, 
die empfindlich auf Objekte zwischen dem Headset und dem 
angeschlossenen Gerät reagiert.

Zu Ihrer Sicherheit empfehlen wir dringend, keine Kopfhörer 
zu verwenden, um eine Ablenkung während der Fahrt zu 
vermeiden.

FAQ

Warum funktioniert die Kopfhörer bei Verwendung eines 
Audiokabels nicht?
Wenn der Akku der Kopfhörer vollständig leer ist, kann die 
Kopfhörer im verkabelten Zustand nicht verwendet werden. 
Bitte laden Sie die Kopfhörer 10 Minuten lang auf und 
verwenden Sie dann mit dem Audiokabel die Kopfhörer.

F:

A:

F:

A:

F:
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F:
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Warum kann ich keine Stimme vom Computer oder 
Handy hören?

Warum kann ich die Kopfhörer nicht benutzen, um die 
Lautstärke der ausgewählten APP-Spur in meinem 
Handy zu steuern?

Was kann ich tun, wenn Bluetooth abgestürzt ist?
(Kann nicht ein/ausgeschaltet werden)
Bitte setzen Sie den Kopfhörer Bluetooth zurück, indem
Sie das Audiokabel in die Buchse stecken und dann
entfernen.

Warum funktioniert das Bluetooth nicht mehr,
wenn ich ein Audiokabel verwende.
Das ist unser spezielles Set. Alle Bluetooth-Funktionstasten 
funktionieren nicht mehr und Bluetooth wird wieder 
ausgeschaltet, wenn Benutzer ein Audiokabel in die Buchse 
stecken. Keine Sorge, Bluetooth ist verfügbar, wenn das 
Audiokabel bewegt wird.

Aufgrund der Konfiguration verschiedener 
Anwendungssoftware sind die Kopfhörer möglicherweise 
mit einigen Anwendungen nicht vollständig kompatibel.

Überprüfen Sie bitte, ob der Ausgabekanal Ihres 
Computers das A2DP-Profil unterstützt. Und überprüfen 
Sie bitte die Lautstärke Ihres Kopfhörers sowie des 
Computers / Mobiltelefons.
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Bitte melden Sie sich für EKSA Garantieservice unter

EKSA garantiert, dass dieses Produkt für einen Zeitraum von 
2 Jahren ab Datum des Einzelhandels durch den ursprüngli-
chen Endbenutzer, wenn es Ihnen in neuem Zustand,in 
Originalverpackung, von einem EKSA autorisierten Händler 
geliefert wird und unter normalen Bedingungen verwendet 
wird, von irgendwelchen Mängeln in der Herstellung und 
Verarbeitung frei ist. Wir werden, nach eigener Wahl, 
fehlerhafte Teile innerhalb einer angemessenen Frist und 
unentgeltlich reparieren oder ersetzen (mit neuen oder 
überholten Ersatzteilen).
24/7 Kundendienst | Telefon: 00852 6940 4955
(Nur Englisch wird unterstützt),
E-Mail: info@eksa.net

 

Beschränkte Garantie

 www.eksa.net.

Diese Garantie deckt keine Mängel, infolge von 
unsachgemäßer oder unangemessener Verwendung oder 
Wartung; Nichtbeachtung der Bedienungsanleitung; Unfälle; 
überschüssige Feuchtigkeit; Insekten; Blitz;  unbefugte 
Veränderung oder Änderung des ursprünglichen Zustandes; 
Schäden, die durch mangelhafte Verpackung oder Versand-
vorschriften verursacht wurden; Verlust; Schäden oder 
Beschädigung der gespeicherten Daten; 
         

Was nicht gedeckt ist
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Wie man einen Anspruch macht

Innerhalb von zwei Monaten wenden Sie sich bitte an
info@eksa.net mit der Bestellnummer auf der
E-Commerce-Website, nachdem Sie einen Produktfehler 
entdeckt haben (oder hätten es entdeckt, wenn ein solcher 
Produktfehler offensichtlich wäre);

Um professionelle Lösungen von EKSA zu erhalten, 
geben Sie bitte eine ausführliche Erklärung, 
wie der Schaden aufgetreten ist. 

Senden Sie das Produkt zurück. EKSA wird innerhalb
einer angemessenen Frist nach eigener Wahl defekte 
Teile unentgeltlich reparieren oder ersetzen 
(mit neuen oder überholten Ersatzteilen).

Schäden, die durch die Verwendung der Produkten, die 
nicht von EKSA stammen, verursacht wurden; Produkt, 
das eine Änderung oder Anpassung erfordert, um es in 
einem anderen Land zu betreiben, für das es nicht 
entworfen, hergestellt, genehmigt und/oder autorisiert
wurde; oder Reparatur von Produkten, die durch diese 
Änderungen beschädigt wurden; und Kauf der Produkten
von nicht-autorisierten Händlern. 

Andere gesetzlichen Rechte

Diese beschränkte Garantie gibt Ihnen bestimmte gesetzliche 
Rechte, und Sie können auch andere Rechte haben, die von 
Staat zu Staat oder Land zu Land variieren. Einige Orte erlauben 
keine Einschränkungen bei stillschweigenden Garantien oder 
den Ausschluss oder die Beschränkung von Neben- oder 
Folgeschäden, so dass die oben genannten Einschränkungen 
bzw. Ausschlüsse für Sie vielleicht nicht gelten.
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1、聴力の低下を防ぐため、大音量での使用は短時間とし、通常は適切な音量
   で使用してください。音量を大きくする場合は使用時間を短くしてください。
2、歩行中やその他危険が予測される状況では、音楽や電話で集中カが散漫
    になると危険ですので、使用しないでください。
3、運転中は、ヘッドホンで両耳を覆わないでください。地域によっては、運転
    中のヘッドホンの使用が法律で禁じられていることがあります。
4、周囲の音が聞き取れないほど音量を上げないでください。

ご注意
1、ヘッドホンを落とさないでください。
2、本製品を分解や改造、修理をしないでください。火災、感電、けがの原因
    となります。
3、乳幼児の手の届くところに本製品を置かないでください。
4、ヘッドホンを水に浸さないでください。
5、雷雨や雨天時にデバイスを外で使用しないでください。
6、使用および保管は、気温-159C (5·F) ~558C(1319F) 、および相対湿度
    90%未満の環境で行ってください。高温または低温の環境では、電池の寿命
    が短くなることがります。
7、製品に付属のケ一ブルまたは認証があるケ一ブルを使用してください。
8、アルコ一ル、アンモニア、ベンゼン、または研磨剤を含む洗浄剤や油は一切
    使用 しないでください。

安全上の重要な情報 パッケ一ジの内容

E5
Active Noise-cancelling Wireless Headphones
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ANCスイッチ

電源ボタン

音量+/曲送り

音量-/曲戻り

USB-C充電ポート

製品の概要

ヘッドホンの設定

電源オン:電源ボタンを約3秒間長押しします。

 電源オフ:電源ボタンを約3秒間長押しします。

音量+と音量-ボタンを同時に押すと、ペアリング記録を
リセットします

停止/再生/受話/終了:電源ボタンを1回押。

ANCオン: ANCスイッチを上にスライドします。

最後にかけた番号にリダイヤル:電源がオンの状態で
電源ボタンを1回押します。

拒否/Siriの呼び出し：MFBボタンをダブルタップする。

充電ケ一ブル:付属のUSB-C充電ケ-ブルを使用してくださ
い。別の充電ケ一ブルはヘッドフォンを損傷する可能性が
あります。
注:この製品は5~9Vの充電電圧をサポ一トし、9Vを超える
と充電保護を開始します。9Vを超えるとバッテリ一は充電
されませんので正しい充電器を使用してください。

音量調節: + / - ボタンを1回押します。
曲送り/曲戻し: + / - ボタンを長押しします。

ANC指示灯

LED指示灯

WARNING

飛行機用アダプターを使用すると、機内でエンターテイメントシステムのバランスの取
れたサウンドを楽しむことができます。

飛行機用アダプターはデバイスを充電することができません。 飛行機用アダプターをAC電源ソ
ケットに差し込むと、デバイスに重大な損傷を与えます。



31 32

注意：EKSA E5 にはオーディオチャンネルが1つしかありません。別の
Bluetoothデバイスから音楽を再生する場合は、まず現在のデバイスの音楽
を一時停止してください。

ヘッドホンと デバイスのペアリング

1、電源がオフの状態から、LEDが青と赤で交互に点滅するまで、電源ボタ
     ンを約3秒間押し続けます
2、お使いのBluetoothデバイスのBluetooth機能をアクティブ化して、
     「EKSA E5」を検索して選択します。
3、ペアリングと接続を行います。必要に応じてペアリングパスワ一ド「0000」
     を入カします。
4、ペアリングと接続が正常に完了すると、ヘッドホンで音声案内が鳴り、
     インジケ一タが青に変わります。注:ヘッドホンをオンにすると、
      最後に接続されていたデバイスに自動的に再接続されます。

マルチポイント機能
2台目のBluetooth 対応デバイスに接続して音楽を再生する:
1、1台目のデバイスを音楽が再生しない状態で接続しているか確認してく
     ださい。
2、一台目のデバイスのBluetoothをオフにします。
3、二台目のデバイスのBluetoothをオンにして、モデル名「E5」を検索、それ
    を選択してデバイスとペアリングします。
4、一台目のデバイスのBluetoothをオンにして、もう一度「E5」ペアリングを
    選択します。

リセット：音量+と音量-ボタンを同時に押すと、ペアリング記録をリセットします

       必2台同時に音楽を聴くことはできません。ANC (アクティブ」ノイズキャ
ンセリング) : 他のノイズキャンセリングヘッドホンと違いアクティブノ
イズキャンセリングヘッドホンは(注:市販のほとんどの.ノイズキャンセリン
グヘッドホンは材料と構造によって、物理的に侵入する環境音を軽減します。)
周囲の音(環境音という)を収音し、これと逆位相の信号をオ一ディオ信号と
混合して出力することによって、ヘッドホンへ外部から侵入する環境音を
軽減するものである。
       ノイズキャンセリング効果は使用環境により異なります。
ANCアクティブノイズキャンセリング)の有効化
ANCオン: ANCスイッチを上にスライドします。青に変;わります。
ANCオフ: ANCスイッチを下にスライドします。青から消えます。

注意:EKSA E5 は、有線使用時にはボ夕ンとマイクの機能ができなく
なります。
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型名：E5
バッテリー: 920mAH
入力: 5V 470mA
Bluetooth チップ：QCC3003
騒音低減効果：-20～25dB
スピーカー：Φ40mm
充電時間: 約2.5 時間
再生時間 40 時間 (ANC+BT)
再生時間 60 時間 (BTのみ)
再生時間3：154 時間 (ANCのみ)
対応プロファイル: A2DP AVRCP HFP HSP SPP DID
PXP FMP BAS 
最大通信距離: 10m/33ft
重量: 250g
インピーダンス: 32Ω
ドライバー口径: 40mm
周波数帯域：20Hz-20kHz

有線接続
ヘッドフォンのバッテリ一が動作限度を下回った場合、有線モ一ドでも使用でき
なくなります。オ一ディオケ一ブルを接続する前に、ヘッドホンの電源がオフにな
っていることを確認してください。付属のオ一ディケ一ブルをへッドホンと外部
オ一ディオデバイスに接続します。

製品仕様

ヘッドホンインジケ一タ一の状態
   ペアリング状態:青と赤で交互に点滅
   接続成功:青で点滅
   音楽再生中:青でゆっくり点滅
   充電中:赤に変わる
   充電完了:赤から消えます
   バッテリレベルが低下:赤に変わリ、音声警告が鳴る
   ANCオン:青に変わる

製品情報
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Q)有線モードにしても音声が出ません
A)バッテリーが動作限度を下回った場合、有線モードでも使用できません。
     10分間ほど充電した後、また有線モードにしてください。
Q) Bluetoothヘッドホンと携帯電話をペアリングできません。
A)①Bluetoothが無効になっています。携帯電話でBluetooth機能を有効にし、
    た後で、ヘッドホンの電源をオンにしてください。
    ②ヘッドホンがペアリングモ一ドになっているか、確認してください。
    ③Bluetooth設備のBluetooth履歴を全部削除して改めてペアリングしてくだ
     さい。
Q) Bluetoothヘッドホンの電源がオンになりません。
A)電池残量が少なくなっています。ヘッドホンを充電してください。
Q)電池を交換することはできますか?
A)いいえ、この製品は分解できないリチウムポリマ一電池を使用しています。
Q)運転中にヘッドホン使用は可能ですか?
A)安全上、運転の邪魔になるため運転中のヘッドホンの使用はお勧めしており
    ません。
Q)デバイスに接続できません。
A)①デバイスのBluetooth機能がオンになっていない可能性があります。
    ②この製品が既に別のBluetooth対応デバイスに接続されている可能性が
    あります。デバイスを切断してから、もう一度試してください。
    ③Bluetoothの受信状態が悪い可能性があります。デバイス を製品の近くに
    移動するか、間にある障害物を取り除きます。

Q)音声が出力されません。
A)接続されたデバイスで音量を調整します。①Bluetoothデバイスのユ一ザ
     一マニュアルを参照してください。ヘッドホンから音楽を聴く設定を選択
     します。固Bluetoothデバイスを有効動作範囲内で使ていることを確認し
     てください。②BluetoothデバイスがHSP/HFPをサポ一トするだけでな
      くA2DPをサポ一トすることを確認してください。
Q)音楽は聞こえますが、Bluetoothデバイスで操作(再生/一時停止/次の曲/
     前の曲)できません。
A) Bluetooth音源がAVRCPをサポ一トすることを確認してください。
Q) Bluetoothがクラッシュした場合に備えて、私は何ができますか? (閉じられ
     ない、または開くことはできません)
A)オ-ディオケ-ブルをオ-ディオジャックに差し込んでから、ヘッドフォンブル
     -トゥ-スをリセットしてください。
Q)なぜ私はオ-ディオケ-ブルを使用して接続するBluetoothは閉じる?
A)これは特別に設定され、すべてのBluetooth機能ボタンは、作業を停止し、
    ユ-ザ-がオ-ディオケ-ブルをジャックに差し込むとブル-トゥ-スが閉じる。
    心配しないで、オ-ディオケ-ブルを取り外してBluetoothを使用できるよう
    になります。
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保証書

本保証の非適用範囲

クレームを申し入れるとき

その他の法的権利

製品の不具合を発見した際、技術サポートが必要な場合で、お手数おかけ致し
ますが、Info@eksa.net にてお気楽にお問合せください。

EKSAからより良い技術サポートを得るため、損傷がどのように起こったかを詳
細に説明していただきます。

製品の破損を確認するため、EKSAに製品をご返品ください。元の領収書とその
製品の購入証明書（UPSラベルまたは梱包明細書）の写し、記入したクレームフ
ォームを製品と一緒に入れ、印刷した返品認証番号を返品パッケージの表面に
貼ってください。(クレームフォームには返品の案内が含まれます）。送料は最初
にお客様が負担しますが、本限定保証の範囲内に該当する救済の資格がある場
合は払い戻します。    本保証は、(1) 誤用、不正使用、(2) 製品の取扱説明書に従わない使用法、(3) 

事故、(4)過度の湿気、(5)昆虫、(6)落雷、(7)電力サージ、(8)オリジナルの状態から
の不正改造、(9)不十分な梱包または出荷手続に起因する損害、(10)保存データ
の紛失、破損、破壊、(11)非EKSAの製品との使用に起因する損害、(12)設計、
製造、承認または許可された国以外の国で使用可能にするための改造および
適応に必要な製品、またはこれらの改造による損害した製品の修理、(13)無許可
の販売者から購入した製品、から生じた問題を対象としません。

    本保証は、お客様に対し特定の法的権利を賦与し、またお客様は州（国または
地域）によって異なる他の権利を有することがあります。州（国または地域）によ
っては、黙示保証の制限、または偶発的、必然的な損害の除外と制限に関する制
限を認めておらず、ここに示した制限はお客様に該当しない場合があります。

製品に損傷が生じた場合は、以下の手順に従ってください。
   より良い技術サポートを提供できるため、弊社のウェブサイト www.eksa.net
にご新規登録いただくと幸いです。
    EKSAは、オリジナルパッケージに梱包されていた新品の本製品について、
EKSAの認定販売代理店から通常の使用時において材質および製造上の欠陥が
ないことを、購入者が販売店から購入した日より2年間保証します。欠陥部品を
無償で合理的な期間内に修理または交換（新品または改装された交換部品を
使用）します。
カスタマーサービス|電話：00852 6940 4955(英語だけがサポートする)、
Email：info@eksa.net (日本語対応）


